

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.381 OF 2025

Ashish Kumar Somnath Jha ... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Vinod Shivsewak Pandey (through VC) for the Applicant.

Mr. B. V. Holambe Patil, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATE : 07TH JANUARY 2026

Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJPE
Date:
2026.01.07
17:46:47
+0530

P.C. :

List the present Application along with Criminal Application No.383
of 2025 on **23rd January 2026 at 3.00 p.m.**

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)