

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.381 OF 2025

Ashish Kumar Somnath Jha	... Applicant
V/s.	
The State of Maharashtra	... Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.383 OF 2025**

Mr. Vinod S. Pandey (through VC) a/w A. Pandey for the Applicants.
Mr. B. V. Holambe Patil, APP for the Respondent-State.
API Dipak K., PSI Santosh Pagar, Kandivali PS is present.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 23RD JANUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **16th February 2026**.
2. Learned APP waives service of notice for the Respondent-State.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date:
2026.01.23
18:24:15
+0530